05-09-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



102083468

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	ttached original docu	ıment(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission Type	100/21	Conveyance Ty	pe		o I
New O	127/04	Assignment	Security Ag	reement	72 E
Resubmission (Non-	-Recordation)	License	Change of I	Name	u.s
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #	Merger	Other		100
Corrective Documen	Frame #		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	nent Agencies)	r =
			epartmental File		et File
Conveying Party(ies		Mark it addition	al names of conveying	parties attac	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Thomas Or	y Moniz				4/29/02
Name (line 2) Robert Jose Second Party Name (line 1)	eph Orlando				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	s of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) General Ele	ectric Company				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) One River I	Road				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Schenectad				12345 Zip Code]
Domestic Represent	tative Name and A	State/Country ddress Ente	er for the first Receiving		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
002 GTON11 00000283 070865 81 40.00 CH	,	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DEN2D231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and A	ddress	Area Cod	le and Telepl	hone Num	ber	(513) 891	I-2100	
Name	James P. Davidson								
Address (line 1)	10250 Alliance Road								
Address (line 2)	Suite 120								
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45242								
Address (line 4)									
Pages	Enter the total num including any atta		es of the at	tached conv	eyance do	cument	#	5	
Application	Number(s) or Pa	atent Nun	nber(s)		N	lark if additio	nal numbers	s attached	
Enter either t	he Patent Application Nu	ımber or the F	Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH nui	nbers for the	same prope	erty).	
Pa	tent Application Nu	mber(s)		I	F	Patent Nun	nber(s)		
				L				·	
If this document	is being filed together w	ith a new Pate	ent Application	n, enter the date	the patent a	pplication	Mont	h Day	Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)	por [DOT		PCT		
Ent	er PCT application i	number	PCT		PCT				
	y if a U.S. Application not been assigned		РСТ		РСТ		PCT		
Number of I	Properties Ente	er the total	number of	properties in	volved.	#	1		
Fee Amoun	t F	ee Amount	for Propert	ties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.4	1): \$		40.00	
Deposi	l of Payment: t Account	Enclo		Deposit Ad	L				
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit ac			an be charged t ount Number:		#	07-086	55	
			•	n to charge ac			N	lo []	
Statement a	and Signature			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
attach	e best of my knowle ned copy is a true co nted herein.	dge and be opy of the o	elief, the for original doc	egoing infor ument. Cha	mation is t rges to de	true and co	orrect and unt are au	any thorized,	as
				د کاها	- 1		11/-	2/20	
Nam	James P. Davidson e of Person Signing	J	an	us P. A Signatu	re		7/29	9/02- Date	

PATENT

REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV-14131
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt Thomas Ory Moniz Robert Joseph Orlando	of Loveland, Ohio
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporati interest in and to the improvement in: COUNTERROTATABLE BOOSTER COMPRESSOR ASSEMBL	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any acontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or acconsideration, but at the expense of the Company, I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforcements.	and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, ing from the filing of said United States application, and to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting ssigns and agree that on request and without further ate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all he and generally do everything possible to aid said
countries. C//2 q/2002 Date	2
State of Chio) SS: County of Hamilton) SS:	
This day of	before me personally came the me personally came the me personally known as the individual he that he/she executed the same of his/her
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	Nutulle Rischart (Notary Publicy)
Page 1 of 2	4

PATENT REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMEN	Docket Number 13DV-14131	
4/29/20£ 2_ Date	Rolet J	Calcuel-
State of Ohio) SS		
County of Hamilton) ss		
This 29 H day of April above-named Robert Joseph Orlan who executed the foregoing assignment, who accown free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me perso knowledged to me that he/s	_, before me personally came the nally known as the individual she executed the same of his/her
D. MICHELLE BISCHOF Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	<u>D. Maliel</u>	le Bis (Luft) Notary Public
TAN OF OF ONE		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0855